CONSIN
STATE OF WIS S.S.

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

id Sherman, being the first duly sworn on oath, says
W_N,M_M_._M is the _U:U__mswﬂ of THE _u>__..< mm.ﬁuom._._.mm. Es_ow
is a public newspaper of general o__.oc_mzo.z_ v::.mmm._ m:.n
published daily in the English language in :)_m City o
Milwaukee, in said county, and fully noB_u_s:@ with the ._m<<m.
of Wisconsin, relating to the publication of _m@m_.:oﬂ_omm“
that the notice of which the printed one attached is a true
copy, which was clipped from the said newspaper, was
inserted and published in said newspaper on

Aug. 11, 2016

v

<
s IL!XV.\
b e
{ e

David Sherman, Publisher

Sworn to me this 11th day of August 2016

e

....\\\.1.\\‘\‘.\\\%

= 4 T ,.b\Y\«J.i_nis%\“g\m_Em.m‘m.ﬂag@mgm_g

Notary Public, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin
My Commision Is Permanent

@]
o

e
O

Customer: 10003537/City Of Milwaukee - City Clerk

11130927

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

T

C. No. 23
File Number 160425
OFFICIAL NOTICE

Published by Authority of the
Common Council of the GCit of

Milwaukee Office of the City Cler
Substitute resolution approving
levying of assessments and

construction of assessable public

improvement projects  at various
locations and appropriatin
these purposes with the

these projects approved by this reso-
lution is estimated to be $1,415,878
for a total
$15,250,415.

Whereas, The Commoan Council of

the City of Milwaukee adopted
preliminary resolutions, determining
it necessary and in the public
interest to construct and __m<w special
assessments for the ollowing
Improvements:
2nd Aldermanic District

_N. 70th St. - w. Capitol Dr. to W.
Fiebrantz Ave. (ST211160166):
Install traffic calming speed hump(s).
(Assessable Reconstruction Paving
Fund -- $5900; Nonassessable
Reconstruction Paving Fund --
$2,000). The total estimated cost for
this project including the requested
amount is $7,900. ~This project is
anticipated to be completed during
the 2016-2017 construction season.

N. 76th St. (STH 181) - w.
Grantosa Dr. to W. Florist Ave.
rm,_.wmocm._uo\: (2140-13-00) File
umber 120852: Asphalt pavement
resurfacing, Silver Spring Drive inter-
change concrete pavement recon-
struction, replace curb and gutter,
sidewalk and driveway approaches
where necessary, sodding (0 to
6-foot width of tree border area), and
grading.

Grantor Non-Reimbursable Paving
Fund - $7,157,693.25

City  Share  Non-Assessable
Paving Fund -- $251,866.54

City Share Assessable Paving

Fund -- $21,800

These grantor funds are to be
transferred  to the construction
account

(ST3200813XX) (2140-13-70):

Previously authorized for street
construction: “$0

Current estimated cost of total
project including this resolution:
$9,852,316.54

Original estimated cost of total
project (Resolution No. 080153):
$3,598,750

This project is anticipated to be
completed during the 2017 construc -
tion season.

4th Aldermanic District

W. Highland Ave. (USH 18) - N.
12th b O NN D I h S e
(ST320120301) (2200-13-00) File
Number 111363: Asphalt pavement
resurfacing, replace curb and gutter,
sidewalk and driveway approaches
where necessary, bioswales, frees,
traffic signals, sodding (0 to 9-foot
width of tree border area), and
grading.

Grantor Non-Reimbursable Paving
Fund -- $2,523,777.52

Grantor reimbursable Paving Fund
-- $378,566.63

City Nonassessable
Environmental Engineering Fund
(SM499160105) - $316,885.99

City Nonassessable Paving Fund
- $182,725.13

City Assessable Paving Fund -
$17,800 _

These Paving funds are to be
transferred to~ the construction
account

ST3201203XX) (2200-13-70)

hese Environmental Engineering
funds are to be transferred to the

construction account
(SM499160105)
Previously authorized- for

construction: $0

Current estimated cost of total
project including this -resolution:
$4,731,198.12

Original estimated cost of the
project  (Res. No. 111363):
$4,390,000

This project is anticipated to be
completed during the 2017 construc -
tion season.

6th Aldermanic District

N. 1st St. - W. Clarke St. to W.
Center St. (ST211160153):  Install
traffic calming speed hump(s).
(Assessable Reconstruction Paving
Fund -- $6,400; Nonassessable
Reconstruction Paving Fund --
$2,200). The total estimated cost for
this project including the requested
amount is $8,600. This project is
anticipated -to be completed during
the 2016-2017 construction season.

N. 24th St. - W. Hopkins St. to W,
Townsend = St. Am._.m\_jmo._mg_w”
Install traffic calming speed hump(s).
(Assessable Reconstruction Paving
Fund -- $4,400; Nonassessable
Reconstruction Paving Fund --
$2,400). The total estimated cost for
this project including the reguested
amount is $6,800. This project is
anticipated to be completed during
the 2016-2017 construction season.

7th Aldermanic District

N. 39th St. - W. Locust St. to W,
Chambers St. (ST211140136) File
Number 140703: Concrete
pavement reconstruction, replace all
curb and gutter, replace sidewalk
and driveway approaches where
necessary, sodding (9-foot width of
tree border area), and grading.
(Assessable Reconstruction Paving
Fund -- $15,000; Nonassessable
Reconstruction Paving Fund --
$200,000). The total estimated cost
for this project including the
requested amount is $220 000 Thie

funds for
ity cost of

estimated cost of

W. Chambers St. - N. 58th St. to
N. 60th St. (ST211160179): Install
traffic calming speed hump(s).
Assessable Reconstruction Paving
und -- $1,700; Nonassessable
Reconstruction Paving Fund = --
$11,500). The total estimated cost
for this project including the
requested amount is $13,200. This
project is anticipated to be
completed during the 2016-2017
construction season.

N. 59th St. - W. Chambers St. to
W. Burleigh St. (ST211160158):
Install traffic calming speed hump(s
(Assessable Reconstruction Paving
Fund -- $4,600; Nonassessabla
Reconstruction Paving Fund --
$5,400). The total estimated cost for
this project including the requested
amount ‘is $10,000. This project is
anticipated to be completed during
the 2016-2017 construction season.

12th Aldermanic District

S. Pearl St. - W. Lapham St/W.
Arrow St. to S. Cesar E. Chavez
Dr. (ST211160159): Install traffic
calming speed hump(s).
(Assessable Reconstruction Paving
Fund -- $5,000; Nonassessable
Reconstruction Paving Fund --
$3,000). The total estimated cost for
this project including the requested
amount is $8,000. ~This project is
anticipated to be completed during
the 2016-2017 construction season.

14th Aldermanic District

S. 5th St. - W. Arthur Ave. to S.
Chase Ave. (ST211160163): Install
traffic calming speed hump(s).
(Assessable Reconstruction Paving
Fund -- $5600; Nonassessable
Reconstruction Paving Fund --
$3,200). The total estimated cost for
this project including the requested
amount is $9,000. ~This project is
anticipated to be completed during
the 2016-2017 construction season.

S. 5th St.- W. Lincoln Ave. to W,
Becher St. (ST211110112) File
2E:Um:>mu:m_€m<m3m::mmclmow:m.
replace curb and gutter, sidewalk and
driveway approaches
where necessary, sodding (6-foot
width of tree border area), and

grading. (Assessable
Reconstruction Paving Fund --
$8,100; Nonassessable
Reconstruction Paving Fund --

$200,000). The total estimated cost
for this project including the
requested amount is $235,000. This
project is anticipated to be
completed during the 2016-2017
construction season.
15th Aldermanic District

W. Hadley St. - N. 20th St. to N.
22nd St. (ST211160138): Install
traffic calming speed hump(s).
Assessable Reconstruction Paving
und -- $1,700; Nonassessable
Reconstruction Paving Fund -
$6,300). The total estimated cost for
this project including the requested
amount is $8,000. This project is
anticipated to be completed during
the 2016-2017 construction season.

W. Hadley St. - N. 24th St. to N.
25th St. (ST211160170): Install
traffic  calming speed hump(s).
Assessable Reconstruction Paving
und -- $5,000; Nonassessable
Reconstruction Paving Fund --
$8,000). The total estimated cost for
this project including the requested
amount is $13,000.  This project is
anticipated to be completed during
the 2016-2017 construction season.

N. Hi. Mount Blvd. - W. Lioyd St.
to W. North Ave. (ST211160139):
Install traffic calming speed hump(s).
(Assessable Reconstruction Paving
Fund -- $10,000; Nonassessable
Reconstruction Paving Fund --
$4,300). The total estimated cost for

N. 29th St. - W. Elder Wallace
Dr./W. Hadley St. to W. Locust St.
(ST211160131): Install  traffic
calming speed hump(s).
_m>mmmmmma_m Reconstruction Paving

und - -- $6,400; Nonassessable
Reconstruction Paving Fund --
$2,000). The total estimated cost for
this project including the requested
amount is $8,400. ~ This project is
anticipated to be completed during
the 2016-2017 construction season.

N. 49th St. - W. Meinecke Ave.
to W. Wright St. (ST211160151):
Install traffic calming speed hump(s

(Assessable Reconstruction Paving
Fund -- $6,500; Nonassessable
Reconstruction Paving Fund --
$2,000). The total estimated cost for
this project including the requested
amount is $8,500. ~This project is
anticipated to be completed during
the 2016-2017 construction season.

; and

Whereas, The report of the
Commissioner of Public Works has
been filed with the O:m Clerk; and

Whereas, Notices have been sent
to all interested persons and public
hearings héld; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common
Council of the City of Milwaukee,
that the Commissioner of Public
Works” Report, as amended at said
Public Hearing, is approved and the

properties therein identified are
benefited; and, be it
Further Resolved, That said

Commissioner of Public Works is
authorized and directed to proceed
with said work in accordance with
said report pursuant to Section
66.0703 and any other pertinent
sections of the Wisconsin Statutes
and in the manner directed by
Section 115-42 of the Milwaukee
Code of Ordinances; and, be it
Further Resolved, That the proper
departments take such action as is
required of them to assess the
abutting or adjacent properties and

collect such "assessment in the
manner directed by Section 115-42
of the Milwaukee Code of

Ordinances; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City
Comptroller is authorized to transfer
such funds which are available for
this purpose to the appropriate
wmnzm_ Project/Grant accounts; and,
e it

Further Resolved, That the
projects do not involve any parcels
of agricultural land which are eligible
for deferred special assessments
under the provisions of Section
14.30 of the Milwaukee City Charter;
and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City
m:mm:mma and the Commissioner of
Public Works are hereby authorized
to negotiate and enter into an agree-
ment with the State of Wisconsin,
Department of Transportation for the
City to undertake construction
management duties on the followin
projects: N. 76th St. Bﬁwmoomﬁo&
and W. Highland Ave.
(ST320120301); and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City
Engineer is authorized to approve
and make periodic payments to the
State of Wisconsin, Department of
Transportation after receipt of
invoices from said State for the city’s
share of the costs for said projects:
N. 76th St. (ST320081301) and W.
_m__m.ﬂ__m:a Ave. (ST320120301); and,
ei

Further Resolved, That upon the
completion of projects N. 76th St
ST320081301) and W. Highland
ve. (ST320120301) and a determi-
nation of the actual costs, it is under-
stood that if the City of Milwaukee’s

Py i Rl T Ll g i o e



